

TOWN OF DEEP RIVER

Special Town Meeting Monday, March 13, 2023 @ 7:00pm Richard H. Smith Town Hall

The electors and those persons eligible to vote in town meetings of the Town of Deep River, Connecticut, are hereby warned and notified that a Special Town Meeting will be held at the Richard H. Smith Town Hall, 174 Main Street, Deep River, Connecticut, on Monday, March 13th at 7:00pm for the following purpose:

1. To approve actions of the Board of Selectmen's regular meeting of January 24, 2023:

Appointment to the Community Health Committee:

Jacqueline G. Calamari Term to expire: 12/01/2024

Appointments to the Planning & Zoning Commission:

Bryan Patrick Phillips (alternate) Term to expire: 12/01/2023
Daniel Arthur Smith (alternate) Term to expire: 12/01/2024

2. To approve actions of the Board of Selectmen's regular meeting and Board of Finance's special meeting of February 14, 2023:

- To appropriate \$48,100 from the ARPA funds for Tri-Town Youth Services Bureau;
- To appropriate\$10,000 from the ARPA funds for Shoreline Soup Kitchen;
- To appropriate \$15,525 from the ARPA funds for Middlesex Center for Behavioral Health;
- To appropriate \$53,000 from the ARPA funds for the Deep River Historical Society;
- To appropriate \$137,500 from the ARPA funds for the Deep River Ambulance Association;
- To appropriate \$50,000 from the ARPA funds to supplement the Community Health Committee energy assistance program and the Food Pantry;
- To appropriate \$50,000 from the ARPA funds to the Deep River Housing Authority.

Dated at Deep River, CT, this 21st day of February, 2023.

Board of Selectmen: Angus L. McDonald Duane A. Gates James A. Olson